December 4, 2022
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		We pray that you will be blessed! 


Speaker: Minister Leona Chen-Wong
Message: The Spirit of Elijah
Text: Malachi 4 
5“See, I will send the prophet Elijah to you before that great and dreadful day of the Lord comes. 6 He will turn the hearts of the parents to their children, and the hearts of the children to their parents; or else I will come and strike the land with total destruction.”

Announcements:
1. Today is communion. For those joining us online, please prepare bread and juice to partake with us;
2. Our English Christmas party (young adults and up) is this Saturday, December 10 @5:30 pm. Please sign up to bring a dish to share and gift exchange of $25;
3. Church Annual Membership Meeting December 11 (in-person only). Joint Sunday worship at 10:00am. Members and non-members welcome. Members should register and collect their ballots at 9:30am. Lunch will be served after the membership meeting.
4. Our Intergenerational Minister Leona’s due date is early next January. During her maternity leave (Jan-Mar), please check with Pastor Eric or Pastor Mongens for any ministry arrangements. 
5. Sunday school is going on. Please join us each Sunday 10:30-11:30 am at the second floor. “What We Believe” will cover each section from our Statement of Faith in our Bylaws; 
6. Our prayer meeting is on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  
Zoom Meeting ID: 865 2394 9892 Passcode: PRAY
7. We have 7 small groups you can join. Please contact Pastor Mongens;
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1.   2022 FECA Delegates Convention Online Conference
The 2022 FECA Delegates Convention will be held today at 2:30 pm via Zoom Webinar. All registered 2022 Delegates will receive another confirmation email today. Please enter the conference through the link in the email. Please remember that the link is unique for you, so please do not share it with others. Please be on time, so the quorum can be met to start the meeting. 
Each delegate must use an individual computer, tablet, or smartphone to participate in the meeting. In order to calculate the quorum and vote, a family cannot share a device to participate in this meeting. Please call the FECA office @ 323-727-7077 if you have a problem getting into the meeting.
We sincerely thank you for supporting the Kingdom of God; please pray for the conference and be prepared to participate together. May God be our source of wisdom and strength & may all our decisions be guided by His Spirit.  
2. Musical Instruments Donation
FECG has often partnered with a nearby Hispanic church. Their worship minister is starting a music school at Union Rescue Mission to help the homeless.  He's looking for used but functioning musical instruments, including keyboards, guitars, drums, saxophones, and trumpets.  Anyone who wants to donate an instrument, please contact Mari (mari@fecg.org).  Union Rescue Mission will issue donation receipts for the donated musical instruments and arrange for pickup.
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	71
	158
	39
	62 (am), 60
	42
	102
	10
	78
	--
	33
	11

	Cantonese
	17
	78
	--
	62
	--
	--
	--
	64
	--
	84
	--

	English
	116
	89
	--
	45
	45
	--
	--
	--
	90
	53
	--

	Youth
	w/Eng
	w/Eng
	5
	w/Kairos
	w/Eng.
	30
	--
	19
	--
	18
	--

	
	
	Kairos: 72
	                                                                   Total: 1,553

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	15,486.36
	16,235.00
	27,364.57
	16,390.91
	2,558.80
	9,474.61

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,162.00
	40.00
	 --
	20.00
	-- 
	1,250.00

	Thanksgiving Fund
	100.00
	2,180.00
	2,030.00
	-- 
	 --
	1,790.00

	Others
	1,522.00
	1,950.00
	1,982.05
	20.00
	10.05
	1,660.00

	10/22 Sur./Def.
	(6,096)
	43,235 
	(62,514)
	(7,853)
	6,380 
	(9,706)

	01-10/22 Sur./Def.
	229,977 
	(298,737)
	(40,444)
	(99,022)
	16,705 
	(33,525)
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